CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED



Regd. Office: 301, Metro Plaza, GopalBari, Jaipur-302001

CIN NO: - L67120RJ1990PLC005371

To
BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 538868, Scrip I.D.-CSL

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Clippings of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper clippings of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 published in Financial Express (English), Jansatta (Hindi) (Regional Language) on October 17, 2024. The clippings may also be accessed on the website of the Company www.continentalsecuritiesltd.com.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

FOR CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED

PRAVITA Digitally signed by PRAVITA KHAND KHANDELWAL Date: 2024.10.18 ELWAL 16:30:55 +05'30'

Pravita khandelwal Company Secretary & Chief Compliance officer (M.N. 53836)

Date:-18.10.2024

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) Rule 8-(1) whereas, the undestigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infolmousing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL-HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Learnity Interest AC 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13/12 rand with Rus 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Comment of the Com

Name of the	Description of the Secured Asset (Immovable Property)		Date of	Date
Borrower (s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/	All that piece and parcel of Built Up Top Floor (Third Floor) of Property Bearing New No. RZF-766/35-A, Old No. 1061.	Dues (Rs.)	Domand	of Posse
Mr. Mohan Lal	Without Its Roof Rights, With Proportionate Share In The	Rs.23,19,973/- (Rupees Twenty	Notice	ssion
MTS Transport. Services Mr. Amit Kumar Mrs. Anju Devi (Prospect No. 926841)	Land Thereunder With Common Use Rights Of Entrance, Passage. Staircase And Submersible Connection Alongwith Common Parking Space For One Small Car in The Common Parking At Still Floor, Raj Nagar-2, Gail No.6, Village Palam, New Dehl, 11007. Area Admeasuring (IN SO, FT.): Property Type: Land Area Property Area: 540	Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred and	14-06- 2024	15- 10- 2024

von curium details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office:Plot No. 30/30E, Upper Ground Flooi lain Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, Beside Jaguar Showroom,Moti Nagar, New Delhi or Corporate Office to No.98, Phese-V, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana. Jace: Delhi, Date: 18-10-2024 Sdd- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance 1 to

CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: FLAT NO. 301 METRO PLAZA, PARIVAHAN MARG, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN-302001 CIN: L67120RJ1990PLC005371, Email: continentalsecuritieslimited@gmail.com Website: www.continentalsecuritiesltd.com, Contact No.: 0141-2943037, 9414077226

Particulars	3 months Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	6 Months Ended	Corresponding 6 months ended in previous year	Previous Year ended
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	65.22	64.82	38.77	130.04	75.75	158.55
(before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	49.85	46.91	23.92	96.76	46.96	104.29
(after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	49.85	46.91	23.92	96.76	46.96	104.29
(after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)	37.31	35.18	17.94	72.49	35.23	76.38
and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	37.31	35.18	17.94	72.49	35.23	76.38
Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation	525.06	525.06	425.06	525.06	425.06	489.06
Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)	856.34	831.12	354.95	856.34	354.95	697.12
Basic:	0.14	0.13	0.08	0.28	0.17	0.31
Diluted:	0.14	0.13	0.08	0.28	0.17	0.31

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and website of company (www.continentalsecurities/td.com)

For CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED

Rajesh Khuteta (Managing Director) DIN: 00167672



SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD.
Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd.501, Salcon Aurum, Jasola district Centre, New Delhi, Soul Branch Office at Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd, Sector 18 Nolda, Uttar Pradesh 201014

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Appendix - IV-A [See Proviso to rule 8 (6)]

ble Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Securit on Sale Notice for Sale of Immoerest Act 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in rticular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive ssession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd., the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is", As is What is and Whatever there is on 27th November 2024 for recovery of Rs.17,75,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Only). As on 11-08-2023 plus interest & charges thereafter due to the Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. secured creditor from 1. Late Sudheer Kumar (Borrower) S/o Mr. Dharam Pal Singh Through its legal heirs R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P 201001, 2. Mrs. Munesh Devi (Legal Heir) W/o Late. Sudheer Kumar Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 3. Mr. Ankit Kumar (Legal Heir) S/o Late Sudheer Kumar Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 3. Mr. Ankit Kumar (Legal Heir) S/o Late Sudheer Kumar Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 5. Mr. Deopak Kumar (Legal Heir) S/o Late Sudheer Kumar Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 5. Mr. Vikash Kumar (Legal Heir) S/o Late Sudheer Kumar Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 7. Late Dharam Pal Singh (Co-Borrower/Ribortgagor) Sio Mr. Tej Ram Through its Legal Heir Sio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 8. Mr. Shree Om (Legal Heir) S/o Late Dharam Pal Singh Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 8. Mr. Shree Om (Legal Heir) S/o Late Dharam Pal Singh Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 8. Mr. Shree Om (Legal Heir) S/o Late Dharam Pal Singh Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 8. Mr. Shree Om (Legal Heir) S/o Late Dharam Pal Singh Rio H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 9. Mr. Arun Kumar Shrivastava (Guarantor) S/o Mr.

Person Late Uniaram Pai Singh No. 11, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001 9. Mr. Arun Kumar Shrivastava (Guarantor) S/o Mr. Paras Nath Shrivastava R/o H.No. 10, Sadeek Nagar, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001.

The reserve price will be Rs. 24,93,000². (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be 10% of Bid Amountia. Rs. 2,49,300/. (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Only) the latter amount to be deposited with the Bank on or before 27-11-2024 by 5 PM. particulars of which are given below:

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Outstanding Amount as per Demand Notice	Description of the Immovable properties	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	
1.Late Sudheer Kumar Slo Mr. Dharam Pal Singh (Borrower) Through its legal heirs R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 2Mrs. Muneab Nevi Wio Late. Sudheer Kuma (Legal Heir) R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 3 Mr. Ankit Kumar S/o Late Sudheer Kumar (Legal Heir) R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 4 Mr. Akash Kumar Sio Late Sudheer Kumar (Legal Heir) R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 5 Mr. Vikash Kumar Sio Late Sudheer Kumar (Legal Heir) R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 5 Mr. Vikash Kumar Sio Late Sudheer Kumar (Legal Heir) R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 5 Mr. Tej Ram (Co-BorroweriMortgagor) Through its Legal Heir R/o H. No. 111, Noor Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 8 Mr. Shree Om Sio Late Dharam Pal Singh Singh (Legal Heir) R/o H. No. 111, Nort Nagar-1, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, 9 Mr. Arun Kumar Shrivastava Sio Mr. Paras Nath Shrivastava (Guarantor) R/o H.No. 10, Sadeek Nagar, Sihani Ghaziabad U.P. 201001, Roan Rocount No. 100741007316)	11-08-2023 Rs.17,75,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Only)	All the piece and parcet of the immovable properties bearing address—Residential Pict, measuring an area of 100 Sq. Yards i.e. 83.61 Sq. Mtrs., situated at Khasra No. 752 Mt. Village Noor Nagar, District Ghaziabad, Utlar Pradesh Registered in revenue records of Bah No. 1, Jild No. 7776, Page No. 347-388, Senial No. 16297, Dated 08-11-2013, In the name of Mr. Dharam Pal Singh Slo Mr. Tej Ram.	24,93,000/- (Rupees Twenty-	10% of Reserve Price Rs. 2,49,300/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty- Nine Thousand Three Hundred Only)	

Auction Date and time of opening of Bid : 27th November 2024 from 10:00 hrs to 12:00 hrs

Last Date for Submission of Offers / EMD: 26th November 2024 till 5:00 pm

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Shivalik Small Finance Bank, the Secured Creditor's website https://shivalikbank.com/auction_of_bank_properties.php Important Terms & Conditions of Sale:

- The property is being sold on "as is where is, whatever there and without recourse basis as such sale is without any warranties and indemi-
- The property/documents can be inspected on the above given date and time with the Authorsed Officer of the Bank.
 Bid document/Form containing all the general terms and conditions of sale can be obtained from Authorsed Officer on any working day during office hours at Bank's Branch Office mentioned herein above. The intending bidders should send their sealed bids on the prescribed Bid Form to Be
- Authorised United to Dark.

 Bit to be submitted in sealand envelope mentioning the Bid for Auction property and accompanied with EMD (being 10% of the Bid Amount) by Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd', payable at Noida on or before 26th. November 2024 till 5.00 p.m., at the above-mentioned Rearch office of Plank Bids shart are not filled in one Rids received hexanot leffer all the considered as invalid filled and shall accordingly be



BHARATI SAHAKARI B

(Multi-State Schedul

HEAD OFFICE: 13, Sadashiv Peth, Bharati Vidyapee Ph. No. 29-29522907, 29528931 Fax No.: 020-29521231

PUBLIC NOT

Submission of updated KYC documents for Re-KYC and closure of Savings / Current Bank accounts

All the account holders of the bank are he per the instructions of Reserve Bank of Ir Money Laundering Act 2002, submiss documents is necessary. All the account no transactions are requested to or Immediately and to co-operate us by subprescribed form provided at the branches.

All the account holders are once again red OVD documents within 30 days from t failing which bank will be forced to stop accounts and the same will be restored o the required KYC documents.SMS is t holders wherever mobile number is reg Account holders should register their number and e-mail ID with the branch it KYC/OVD documents.

All the Savings Bank / Current account he are running with zero balance should main in their accounts and submit KYC doci immediately, failing which such account 30.11.2024

Date: 18/10/2024

Managing Directo

(This is an Advertisement f

SADHAN

Sadhana Nitro Chem Limited ("Company" or "Issuer") company under the Companies Act, 1956 with the Regist For further details about the Company, please refer to the

Registered Office

PROMOTER OF OUR COMPANY: ASIT

ISSUE OF UP TO 8.23.52.818 FULLY PAID-UP EQUIT PRICE OF ₹6.06 /- EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PR PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHAF ISSUE" ON PAGE 72 OF THIS LETTER OF OFFER.

The Board of Directors of Sadhana Nitro Chem Limited v which opened for subscription on Friday, September 20 Wednesday, September 25, 2024. Out of the total 13,27 reasons as disclosed in the Letter of Offer. The total num of Equity Shares allotted under the Issue. The basis of all Exchange for the issue, the Company allotted 8,23,52,60 kept in abeyance. We hereby confirm that all the valid as The break-up of application forms received and reje

Category	Application		
Category	Number		
Direct	- 11		
Non Renouncees	12,703		
Renouncees	556		
Total	13,270		

Summary of Allotment in var	ious categories is as ur
Category	No. of vali (including applications
	Numb
Direct	11
Non Renouncees	11,79

शाखा कार्यालयः होम लोन सेंटर, ए-1/24, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058

कब्जा सूचना ({नियम 8(1) के तहत अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)}

एतद्द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण तथा पुनर्निर्माण एवं प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अधीन और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए बैंक ने खाते के समक्ष वर्णित तिथि को तथा इसमें आगे वर्णित राशि हेतु मांग सूचनाएं जारी की थीं, जिनमें उनसे मांग राशि का भुगतान उक्त सूचनाओं की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर करने की मांग की गई थी। कर्जदार राशि चुकाने में विफल रहे हैं, एतदृद्वारा कर्जदारों, गारंटरों तथा जनसाधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमाबली, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अधीन उसको प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए यहाँ नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा नीचे खाते और राशि के सामने वर्णित तिथि को प्राप्त कर लिया है। एतदद्वारा, कर्जदार और गारंटर को विशेष रूप से तथा जनसाधारण को सम्पत्ति के सम्बन्ध में संव्यवहार नहीं करने हेतु सावधान किया जाता है तथा सम्पत्ति के सम्बन्ध में कोई भी संव्यवहार **भारतीय स्टेट बैंक** की बकाया राशि और उस पर व्याज का भुगतान करने के बाद ही किया जा सकता है। जिस सम्पत्ति का कब्जा लिया गया है, उनका विस्तृत विवरण नीचे दिया गया है :-

र्कर्जदार का ध्यान, प्रत्याभृत आस्तियों को घुड़ाने के लिए, उपलब्ध समय के सम्बन्ध में, अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधान की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है। अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण

कर्जदार/गारंटर का नाम	बंधक सम्पत्ति का वर्णन	बकाया राशि (घारा 13(2) के तहत सूचना के अनुसार)	13(2) के तहत सूचना की तिथि	कब्जा की तिथि
<u>कर्जदारः</u> श्री मोहिंदर कुमार एवं श्री किशन चन्द	आवास फ्लैट नम्बर 401, चौथी मंजिल, टॉवर - ब्लू बेल, पैरामाउंट फ्लोराविले, जीएच प्लॉट नं.6, सेक्टर-137, नोएडा.	रू.20,97,514/- (बीस लाख सतानवे हजार पाँच सौ चौदह रूपये मात्र) 26.06.2019 तक, 27.06.2019 से प्रभावी भविष्य के ब्याज एवं आकस्मिक शुल्क	26.06.2019	17.10.2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst careis takenpriorto acceptanceofadvertising copy, it is rotpossible to verify its contents. The Indian Express(P)Limitedcannot beheldresponsibleforsuch contents, norforanylossor damageincurredas a resultof transactionswithcompanies, associationsorindividuals advertisinginit s newspapers orPublications. We therefore recommend thatreaders makenecessaryinguiries beforesendinganymonies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwiseactingonan advertisement in any mannerwhatsoever.

30.09.2024 को पंजीकृ मैसर्स चेंज मेकर्स सोस (क) पता : 1312 चिर इसके अलावा

> खाता खतौनी हिमाचल प्रदेश-श्री पंकज सूदन (क) पता : 3 / 79 शि

> इसके अलावा, (ख) पता : 1312 चिर श्री राजीव सूदन (सिच श्री अमनदीप सिंह पुत्र सिरमौर, हिमाचल प्रदेश विषय : इंडियन बैंक :

एफआईटीएल आपने 30.09.2024 से एमओआई का उल्लेख बँकनेसरफॉएसिअधिनिय राशि चुकाने के लिए व प्राप्तकर्ताओं को बिना खतौनी संख्या 8/18 चिपकाई गई है। आपसे स्ट.6,63,63,629

भुगतान करने के लिये अधिकारोंकाप्रयोगकरनेवं

विना है। 'हमसरफॉएसिअघिनियम पर आपके मोचन के अ **** यह नोटिस सुर आरओ / डीआरएटी / न्य के साथ आगे बढ़ने का

जिनपरिसंपत्तियों में सुर बंधक परिसंपत्तियाँ खाताखतौनीसंख्या८/ मौजाअंजी,तहसील-पच सोसायटीकेनामपरऔर कीसंपत्तिद्वारा खाता/ख सिरमौर(हिमाचलप्रदेश मॉलरोड,उत्तर-मीनाक्षी

नकदी प्रवाह / प्राप्ति

दिनाँक: 17/10/20:

कॉटिनेंटल सिक्योरिटिज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः फ्लैट नं. 301, मेट्रो प्लाजा, परिवहन मार्ग, जयपुर-302001 (राजस्थान), फोन : 0141-2943037, 9414077226 CIN : L67120RJ1990PLC005371, ई: मेल: continentalsecuritieslimited@gmail.com, वेबसाईट : www.continentalsecuritiesltd.com

30 सितम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छ:माही के लिए गैर अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सार (रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	पूर्ववर्ती समाप्त तिमाही	गतवर्ष के अंत मे समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छ:माही	गतवर्ष के अंत मे समाप्त छःमाही	गत वर्ष समाप्ती
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
	गैर अंकेक्षित	गैर अंकेक्षित	गैर अंकेक्षित	गैर अंकेक्षित	गैर अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध) कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ /(हानि)	65.22	64.82	38.77	130.04	75.75	158.55
(कर, असाधारण और / या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	49.85	46.91	23.92	96.76	46.96	104.29
कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)(असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के पहले)	49.85	46.91	23.92	96.76	46.96	104.29
कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/ या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	37.31	35.18	17.94	72.49	35.23	76.38
के लिए लाभ/हानि	37.31	35.18	17.94	72.49	35.23	76.38
समता अंश पूंजी	525.06	525.06	425.06	525.06	425.06	489.06
रिजर्ब (पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पूनर्मृल्यांकन रिजर्ब के अतिरिक्त) आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 2/- प्रति का)	856.34	831.12	354.95	856.34	354.95	697.12
मूल	0.14	0.13	0.08	0.28	0.17	0.31
तरल	0.14	0.13	0.08	0.28	0.17	0.31

टिप्पणी : उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सुचीचन तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल की गई समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। 30 सितम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छ:माही के वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप बाम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाईट (www.continentalsecuritiesItd.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते कॉटिनेंटल सिक्योरिटिज लिमिटेड

राजेश खुंटेटा (प्रबन्ध निदेशक) DIN: 00167672

स्थान : जयपुर दिनांक: 17.10.2024

> (This is an Advertisement for information purposes only and not for publication or distribution outside India and is not an Offer Document announcement)



SADHANA NITRO CHEM LIMITED

Sadhana Nitro Chem Limited ("Company" or "Issuer") was originally incorporated as "Sadhana Nitro Chem Limited" on July 21, 1973 at Mumbai, Maharashtra as a Public limited company under the Companies Act, 1956 with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, Maharashtra. The Corporate Identification Number of our Company is L24110MH1973PLC016698. For further details about the Company, please refer to the section titled "General Information" beginning on page 27 of the Letter of Offer.

Registered Office: Hira Baug, 1st floor Kasturba chowk (C.P. Tank), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400004

Tel: +912268663300, Website: www.sncl.com

Contact Person: -Nitin Jani, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Email: sadhananitro@sncl.com

Corporate Identity Number: L24110MH1973PLC016698

PROMOTER OF OUR COMPANY: ASIT DHANKUMAR JAVERI & MANEKCHAND PANACHAND TRADING INVESTMENT CO PVT LTD

ISSUE OF UP TO 8,23,52,818 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES WITH A FACE VALUE OF ₹1/- EACH ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹6.06 /- EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹5.06 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE ("ISSUE PRICE") FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT UP TO ₹49.91 CRORES ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 1 RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 3 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE*, THAT IS ON FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2024 (THE "ISSUE"). DICUTE EQUITY CHARES IS 6 OF TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF